is no conflict of interest between IAF S5 I and IAF S4 I and ICICI Securities Limited or any of the other BRLMs, in accordance
with the SEBI Merchant Banker Regulations.

(5) Tata Capital Growth Fund II (“TCGF II”) is a trust registered with SEBI as a Category II AIF with SEBI registration

number IN/AIF2/17-18/0329. Tata Capital Limited is the investment manager of TCGF II. TCGF II is a broad-based fund
and there are no natural persons ultimately holding more than 10% or more shares or exercising ultimate control over TCGF

II. Further TCGF II is not an associate of any of the BRLMs and accordingly, there is no conflict of interest between TCGF

II and any of the BRLMs, in accordance with the SEBI Merchant Banker Regulations.

(c) Set forth below is a list of Shareholders holding 1% or more of the issued and paid-up Equity Share
capital of our Company, as of one year prior to the date of this Red Herring Prospectus:

S.

No.

Name of the

shareholder

Number of

Equity Shares

Percentage of

the Equity Share

capital (%)

Number of Equity

Shares on a fully

diluted basis

(including upon

conversion of

Preference Shares)

Percentage of the

Equity Share

capital on a fully

diluted basis (%)

1.  Pankaj Ghisulal
Rathod

 20,799,999  32.00 20,799,999 28.22

2.  Gaurav Pradeep
Rathod

 18,200,000  28.00 18,200,000 24.69

3.  Pradeep Ghisulal
Rathod

 10,399,999  16.00 10,399,999 14.11

4.  Babita Pankaj
Rathod

 7,800,000  12.00 7,800,000 10.58

5.  Sangeeta
Pradeep Rathod

 5,200,000  8.00 5,200,000 7.06

6.  Ruchi Gaurav
Rathod

 2,600,000  4.00 2,600,000 3.53

7.  India Advantage
Fund S5 I

- - 8,706,211 11.81

 Total 64,999,998 100.00 73,706,209 100.00

(d) Set forth below is a list of Shareholders holding 1% or more of the issued and paid-up Equity Share

capital of our Company, as of two years prior to the date of this Red Herring Prospectus:

S.

No.

Name of the shareholder Pre-Offer

Number of Equity Shares Percentage of the Equity Share

capital (%)

1.  Pankaj Ghisulal Rathod  3,200  32.00
2.  Gaurav Pradeep Rathod  2,800  28.00
3.  Pradeep Ghisulal Rathod  1,600  16.00
4.  Babita Pankaj Rathod  1,200  12.00
5.  Sangeeta Pradeep Rathod  800  8.00
6.  Ruchi Gaurav Rathod  400  4.00
 Total 10,000 100.00

9. Details of shares held by our Directors, Key Managerial Personnel and Senior Management